

SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
 ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 05/15/2019 LETTING
 CONTENTS

ITEM	PROJECT NO.	COUNTY	TYPE OF WORK
# 1.	IM-NH 0903(110)132, IM 0903(111)192 (PCN 04W1, 05D5)	Jackson, Jones	Bridge Deck Polymer Chip Seal, Bridge Deck Overlay, & Structure Repair
# 2.	P 0044(197)196 (PCN 05FU)	Mellette	Bridge Deck Polymer Chip Seal & Joint Replacement
3.	BRO 8002(11) (PCN 03F4)	Aurora	Structure (2-13'x7' Box Culvert) & Approach Grading
4.	P TAPU(20) (PCN 062L)	Meade	Concrete Sidewalk
# 5.	P 0034(169)269, P 0047(107)88, P 0249(02)73 (PCN 04EC, 04ED, 04EE)	Buffalo, Lyman	Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete & Asphalt Concrete Resurfacing
6.	PH 0010(106) (PCN 04HT)	Grant	Durable Pavement Marking
7.	PH 0020(147) (PCN 04HU)	Union	Durable Pavement Marking
8.	PH 0030(23) (PCN 04HV)	Bennett, Gregory, Jackson, Todd, Tripp	Durable Pavement Marking

1 - Rejected from 5/15/19 letting by the Transportation Commission.

2 - Rejected from 5/15/19 letting by the Transportation Commission.

5 - Withdrawn from 5/15/19 letting. Re-Let 9/18/19.

South Dakota Department of Transportation

Abstract of Bids

06/17/2019

Page 1 of 1

Letting Date: 05/15/2019

Item Nbr: 1

PCN: 04W1, 05D5

Project No: IM-NH 0903(110)132, IM 0903(111)192

Project Location: I90, Various Structures from 1.0 mile east of Cactus Flat to SD73 west of Kadoka, & US83 over I90 at Murdo

Desc of Construction: Bridge Deck Polymer Chip Seal, Bridge Deck Overlay, & Structure Repair

County: Jackson, Jones

	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Project Rejected/Withdrawn by the Transportation Commission				

South Dakota Department of Transportation

Abstract of Bids

Letting Date: 05/15/2019

Item Nbr: 2

PCN: 05FU

Project No: P 0044(197)196

Project Location: SD44 0.7 miles west of US83 over the Little White River

Desc of Construction: Bridge Deck Polymer Chip Seal & Joint Replacement

County: Mellette

	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Project Rejected/Withdrawn by the Transportation Commission				

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/15/2019
 Item Nbr: 3 PCN: 03F4
 Project No: BRO 8002(11)
 Project Location: Structure on 391st Ave, 5 miles east & 4.1 miles north of Plankinton, over Firesteel Creek
 Desc of Construction: Structure (2-13'x7' Box Culvert) & Approach Grading
 County: Aurora

Bidder:
MIDWEST CONTRACTING, LLC

Bidder:
Berens Excavating

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization		1.000 LS	\$29,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$39,000.00
2	100E0100	Clearing		1.000 LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
3	110E1700	Remove Silt Fence	1,271.000	Ft	\$0.50	\$635.50	\$1.25	\$1,588.75
4	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	4,595.000	CuYd	\$8.00	\$36,760.00	\$8.50	\$39,057.50
5	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	947.000	CuYd	\$4.00	\$3,788.00	\$10.00	\$9,470.00
6	250E0020	Incidental Work, Grading		1.000 LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
7	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	77.000	SqFt	\$4.00	\$308.00	\$5.00	\$385.00
8	634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	8.000	Each	\$120.00	\$960.00	\$125.00	\$1,000.00
9	730E0204	Type C Permanent Seed Mixture	36.000	Lb	\$45.00	\$1,620.00	\$52.50	\$1,890.00
10	731E0100	Fertilizing	1,960.000	Lb	\$1.00	\$1,960.00	\$1.25	\$2,450.00
11	732E0100	Mulching	4.000	Ton	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$425.00	\$1,700.00
12	734E0103	Type 3 Erosion Control Blanket	300.000	SqYd	\$5.00	\$1,500.00	\$4.60	\$1,380.00
13	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	400.000	Ft	\$3.00	\$1,200.00	\$3.75	\$1,500.00
14	734E0510	Shaping for Erosion Control Blanket	150.000	Ft	\$1.00	\$150.00	\$1.50	\$225.00
15	734E0604	High Flow Silt Fence	1,271.000	Ft	\$3.00	\$3,813.00	\$4.00	\$5,084.00
16	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	88.000	CuYd	\$2.00	\$176.00	\$5.00	\$440.00
17	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	318.000	Ft	\$0.50	\$159.00	\$0.75	\$238.50
18	734E0630	Floating Silt Curtain	75.000	Ft	\$20.00	\$1,500.00	\$21.50	\$1,612.50
19	734E0900	Temporary Diversion Channel for Fish Passage		1.000 Each	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
20	250E0030	Incidental Work, Structure		1.000 LS	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
21	420E0200	Structure Excavation, Box Culvert	92.000	CuYd	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
22	421E0200	Box Culvert Undercut	175.000	CuYd	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
23	460E0120	Class A45 Concrete, Box Culvert	171.900	CuYd	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
24	480E0100	Reinforcing Steel	28,033.000	Lb	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
25	700E0210	Class B Riprap	166.000	Ton	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/15/2019
 Item Nbr: 3 PCN: 03F4
 Project No: BRO 8002(11)
 Project Location: Structure on 391st Ave, 5 miles east & 4.1 miles north of Plankinton, over Firesteel Creek
 Desc of Construction: Structure (2-13'x7' Box Culvert) & Approach Grading
 County: Aurora

Bidder:
 B & B Contracting, Inc.

Bidder:
 VANDERPOL DRAGLINE INC

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization		1.000 LS	\$34,847.62	\$34,847.62	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
2	100E0100	Clearing		1.000 LS	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
3	110E1700	Remove Silt Fence		1,271.000 Ft	\$0.70	\$889.70	\$1.20	\$1,525.20
4	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation		4,595.000 CuYd	\$7.00	\$32,165.00	\$11.80	\$54,221.00
5	230E0010	Placing Topsoil		947.000 CuYd	\$8.00	\$7,576.00	\$6.00	\$5,682.00
6	250E0020	Incidental Work, Grading		1.000 LS	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
7	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs		77.000 SqFt	\$4.50	\$346.50	\$7.00	\$539.00
8	634E0275	Type 3 Barricade		8.000 Each	\$132.00	\$1,056.00	\$160.00	\$1,280.00
9	730E0204	Type C Permanent Seed Mixture		36.000 Lb	\$100.00	\$3,600.00	\$48.00	\$1,728.00
10	731E0100	Fertilizing		1,960.000 Lb	\$1.50	\$2,940.00	\$1.20	\$2,352.00
11	732E0100	Mulching		4.000 Ton	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$480.00	\$1,920.00
12	734E0103	Type 3 Erosion Control Blanket		300.000 SqYd	\$3.50	\$1,050.00	\$5.40	\$1,620.00
13	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle		400.000 Ft	\$5.00	\$2,000.00	\$5.00	\$2,000.00
14	734E0510	Shaping for Erosion Control Blanket		150.000 Ft	\$16.00	\$2,400.00	\$1.20	\$180.00
15	734E0604	High Flow Silt Fence		1,271.000 Ft	\$4.00	\$5,084.00	\$4.50	\$5,719.50
16	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence		88.000 CuYd	\$4.00	\$352.00	\$10.00	\$880.00
17	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence		318.000 Ft	\$1.50	\$477.00	\$1.00	\$318.00
18	734E0630	Floating Silt Curtain		75.000 Ft	\$28.00	\$2,100.00	\$25.00	\$1,875.00
19	734E0900	Temporary Diversion Channel for Fish Passage		1.000 Each	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
20	250E0030	Incidental Work, Structure		1.000 LS	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
21	420E0200	Structure Excavation, Box Culvert		92.000 CuYd	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
22	421E0200	Box Culvert Undercut		175.000 CuYd	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
23	460E0120	Class A45 Concrete, Box Culvert		171.900 CuYd	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
24	480E0100	Reinforcing Steel		28,033.000 Lb	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
25	700E0210	Class B Riprap		166.000 Ton	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/15/2019
 Item Nbr: 3 PCN: 03F4
 Project No: BRO 8002(11)
 Project Location: Structure on 391st Ave, 5 miles east & 4.1 miles north of Plankinton, over Firesteel Creek
 Desc of Construction: Structure (2-13'x7' Box Culvert) & Approach Grading
 County: Aurora

Bidder:
 B & B Contracting, Inc.

Bidder:
 VANDERPOL DRAGLINE INC

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	252.000	SqYd	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
27	250E0030	Incidental Work, Structure	1.000	LS	\$25,600.00	\$25,600.00	\$8,200.00	\$8,200.00
28	420E0200	Structure Excavation, Box Culvert	66.000	CuYd	\$80.00	\$5,280.00	\$45.00	\$2,970.00
29	421E0200	Box Culvert Undercut	179.000	CuYd	\$80.00	\$14,320.00	\$89.00	\$15,931.00
30	560E2192	2-13'x7' Precast Concrete Box Culvert, Furnish	44.000	Ft	\$1,500.00	\$66,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$70,400.00
31	560E2193	2-13'x7' Precast Concrete Box Culvert, Install	44.000	Ft	\$300.00	\$13,200.00	\$700.00	\$30,800.00
32	560E3192	2-13'x7' Precast Concrete Box Culvert End Section, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$32,800.00	\$65,600.00
33	560E3193	2-13'x7' Precast Concrete Box Culvert End Section, Install	2.000	Each	\$3,600.00	\$7,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$9,600.00
34	700E0210	Class B Riprap	110.000	Ton	\$60.00	\$6,600.00	\$44.65	\$4,911.50
35	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	185.000	SqYd	\$4.00	\$740.00	\$5.00	\$925.00

Total Bid Amount

\$323,323.82

\$342,177.20

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/15/2019
 Item Nbr: 4 PCN: 062L
 Project No: P TAPU(20)
 Project Location: In Piedmont on N 2nd St from City Hall to Piedmont Valley Elementary School & 3rd St from Chestnut St to Main St.
 Desc of Construction: Concrete Sidewalk
 County: Meade

Bidder:
 Complete Concrete Inc dba Complete Contracting Sol

06/17/2019

Page 1 of 3

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$52,000.00	\$52,000.00		
2	009E3200	Construction Staking	1.000	LS	\$6,400.00	\$6,400.00		
3	009E3220	Reestablish Property Corner	2.000	Each	\$215.00	\$430.00		
4	100E0020	Clear and Grub Tree	3.000	Each	\$985.00	\$2,955.00		
5	100E0100	Clearing	1.000	LS	\$1,710.00	\$1,710.00		
6	110E0500	Remove Pipe Culvert	142.000	Ft	\$24.00	\$3,408.00		
7	110E0730	Remove Beam Guardrail	29.000	Ft	\$13.50	\$391.50		
8	110E1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	404.000	SqYd	\$9.00	\$3,636.00		
9	110E1140	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	53.000	SqYd	\$9.50	\$503.50		
10	110E7150	Remove Sign for Reset	6.000	Each	\$67.00	\$402.00		
11	110E7500	Remove Pipe for Reset	40.000	Ft	\$31.00	\$1,240.00		
12	110E7510	Remove Pipe End Section for Reset	2.000	Each	\$475.00	\$950.00		
13	110E7700	Remove Drop Inlet Frame and Grate Assembly for Reset	1.000	Each	\$200.00	\$200.00		
14	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	522.000	CuYd	\$24.00	\$12,528.00		
15	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation	200.000	CuYd	\$35.00	\$7,000.00		
16	120E6300	Water for Vegetation	44.000	MGal	\$110.00	\$4,840.00		
17	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	217.000	CuYd	\$19.00	\$4,123.00		
18	230E0020	Contractor Furnished Topsoil	50.000	CuYd	\$51.00	\$2,550.00		
19	250E0010	Incidental Work	1.000	LS	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00		
20	260E1010	Base Course	339.600	Ton	\$27.00	\$9,169.20		
21	320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	153.600	Ton	\$200.00	\$30,720.00		
22	380E4010	6" PCC Fillet Section	10.000	SqYd	\$120.00	\$1,200.00		
23	450E4779	30" CMP 16 Gauge, Furnish	74.000	Ft	\$15.25	\$1,128.50		
24	450E4780	30" CMP, Install	74.000	Ft	\$39.00	\$2,886.00		
25	450E4799	42" CMP 16 Gauge, Furnish	26.000	Ft	\$110.00	\$2,860.00		

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/15/2019
 Item Nbr: 4 PCN: 062L
 Project No: P TAPU(20)
 Project Location: In Piedmont on N 2nd St from City Hall to Piedmont Valley Elementary School & 3rd St from Chestnut St to Main St.
 Desc of Construction: Concrete Sidewalk
 County: Meade

Bidder:
 Complete Concrete Inc dba Complete Contracting Sol

06/17/2019

Page 3 of 3

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
51	651E5000	Sidewalk Drain	5.000	Ft	\$225.00	\$1,125.00		
52	651E7000	Type 1 Detectable Warnings	90.000	SqFt	\$47.00	\$4,230.00		
53	670E6005	Modify Drop Inlet	1.000	Each	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		
54	670E7000	Reset Drop Inlet Frame and Grate Assembly	1.000	Each	\$265.00	\$265.00		
55	700E0210	Class B Riprap	106.000	Ton	\$64.00	\$6,784.00		
56	730E0206	Type D Permanent Seed Mixture	144.000	Lb	\$22.00	\$3,168.00		
57	731E0100	Fertilizing	514.000	Lb	\$1.60	\$822.40		
58	732E0250	Fiber Mulching	1,419.000	Lb	\$1.50	\$2,128.50		
59	734E0151	9" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	330.000	Ft	\$7.50	\$2,475.00		
60	734E5010	Sweeping	10.000	Hour	\$150.00	\$1,500.00		
61	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	90.000	SqYd	\$5.50	\$495.00		
62	900E1310	Concrete Washout Facility	1.000	Each	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00		

Total Bid Amount

\$311,242.73

South Dakota Department of Transportation

Abstract of Bids

Letting Date: 05/15/2019
Item Nbr: 5 PCN: 04EC, 04ED, 04EE
Project No: P 0034(169)269, P 0047(107)88, P 0249(02)73
Project Location: SD34 from Ft Thompson to SD50, SD47 from Big Bend Dam to Ft Thompson, &
SD249 from Ft Thompson to SD50
Desc of Construction: Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete & Asphalt Concrete Resurfacing
County: Buffalo, Lyman

06/17/2019

Page 1 of 1

	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Project Rejected/Withdrawn by the Transportation Commission				

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/15/2019
 Item Nbr: 6 PCN: 04HT
 Project No: PH 0010(106)
 Project Location: SD Highway 15 in Milbank
 Desc of Construction: Durable Pavement Marking
 County: Grant

Bidder:
 Traffic Solutions Inc

Bidder:
 Dakota Traffic Services, LLC

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
2	633E0010	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 4"	49,700.000	Ft	\$3.00	\$149,100.00	\$3.25	\$161,525.00
3	633E0020	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 8"	36.000	Ft	\$6.00	\$216.00	\$6.50	\$234.00
4	633E0040	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, Arrow	2.000	Each	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$250.00	\$500.00
5	633E0050	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, Message	1.000	Word	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
6	633E0225	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, 24"	355.000	Ft	\$20.00	\$7,100.00	\$24.00	\$8,520.00
7	633E0241	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, Lane Reduction	3.000	Each	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$700.00	\$2,100.00
8	633E0250	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, Railroad Crossin	2.000	Each	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
9	633E5005	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 8"	36.000	Ft	\$10.00	\$360.00	\$1.00	\$36.00
10	633E5031	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, Lane Re	3.000	Each	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$250.00	\$750.00
11	633E5035	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, Message	1.000	Word	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
12	633E5050	Surface Preparation for Pavement Marking	51,830.000	Ft	\$0.40	\$20,732.00	\$0.35	\$18,140.50
13	633E5052	Surface Preparation for Pavement Marking	4.000	Each	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$400.00
14	634E0010	Flagging	200.000	Hour	\$28.99	\$5,798.00	\$28.99	\$5,798.00
15	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	210.000	SqFt	\$1.00	\$210.00	\$0.25	\$52.50
16	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$7,700.00	\$7,700.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
17	634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	1.000	Each	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
18	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	2.000	Each	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$10.00	\$20.00
19	634E0560	Remove Pavement Marking, 4" or Equivalent	170.000	Ft	\$2.00	\$340.00	\$1.00	\$170.00
20	998E0100	Railroad Protective Insurance	1.000	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00

Total Bid Amount

\$212,606.00

\$233,097.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/15/2019
 Item Nbr: 7 PCN: 04HU
 Project No: PH 0020(147)
 Project Location: Interstate 29 from 4.75 miles north of the State Line north 28.2 miles
 Desc of Construction: Durable Pavement Marking
 County: Union

Bidder:
 Dakota Traffic Services, LLC

06/17/2019

Page 1 of 1

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$17,750.00	\$17,750.00		
2	633E3000	Durable Pavement Marking, 4" White	425,942.000	Ft	\$0.48	\$204,452.16		
3	633E3005	Durable Pavement Marking, 4" Yellow	312,732.000	Ft	\$0.48	\$150,111.36		
4	633E3010	Durable Pavement Marking, 8" White	1,776.000	Ft	\$1.00	\$1,776.00		
5	633E3020	Durable Pavement Marking, 12" White	12,490.000	Ft	\$1.65	\$20,608.50		
6	633E3030	Durable Pavement Marking, 24" White	810.000	Ft	\$9.00	\$7,290.00		
7	633E3040	Durable Pavement Marking, Area	3,225.000	SqFt	\$5.00	\$16,125.00		
8	633E3045	Durable Pavement Marking, Arrow	2.000	Each	\$300.00	\$600.00		
9	633E3050	Durable Pavement Marking, Combination Arrow	2.000	Each	\$500.00	\$1,000.00		
10	633E5050	Surface Preparation for Pavement Marking	756,405.000	Ft	\$0.31	\$234,485.55		
11	633E5051	Surface Preparation for Pavement Marking	3,225.000	SqFt	\$4.00	\$12,900.00		
12	633E5052	Surface Preparation for Pavement Marking	4.000	Each	\$150.00	\$600.00		
13	633E5100	Grooving for Durable Pavement Marking, 4"	47,403.000	Ft	\$0.40	\$18,961.20		
14	633E9200	Mobile Retroreflectorometer Measurements	187.023	Mile	\$157.00	\$29,362.61		
15	634E0010	Flagging	80.000	Hour	\$28.99	\$2,319.20		
16	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	491.800	SqFt	\$0.50	\$245.90		
17	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$20,458.00	\$20,458.00		
18	634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	2.000	Each	\$50.00	\$100.00		
19	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	2.000	Each	\$100.00	\$200.00		

Total Bid Amount

\$739,345.48

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/15/2019
 Item Nbr: 8 PCN: 04HV
 Project No: PH 0030(23)
 Project Location: Various locations on the State System in the Pierre Region
 Desc of Construction: Durable Pavement Marking
 County: Bennett, Gregory, Jackson, Todd, Tripp

Bidder:
Traffic Solutions Inc

Bidder:
Dakota Barricade, LLC

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$15,777.00	\$15,777.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
2	633E1200	Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint with High Grade Polymer	2,347.000	Gal	\$50.00	\$117,350.00	\$45.00	\$105,615.00
3	633E1205	Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint with High Grade Polymer	1,094.000	Gal	\$50.00	\$54,700.00	\$45.00	\$49,230.00
4	633E5100	Grooving for Durable Pavement Marking, 4"	653,051.000	Ft	\$0.30	\$195,915.30	\$0.35	\$228,567.85
5	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$15,777.00	\$15,777.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00

Total Bid Amount

\$399,519.30

\$403,412.85

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/15/2019

Item Nbr: 8

PCN: 04HV

Project No: PH 0030(23)

Project Location: Various locations on the State System in the Pierre Region

Desc of Construction: Durable Pavement Marking

County: Bennett, Gregory, Jackson, Todd, Tripp

06/17/2019

Page 2 of 2

Bidder:
TRAFFIC SAFETY SERVICES INC

Bidder:
Traffic Services Company LLC

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00
2	633E1200	Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint with High Grade Polymer	2,347.000	Gal	\$42.50	\$99,747.50	\$48.00	\$112,656.00
3	633E1205	Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint with High Grade Polymer	1,094.000	Gal	\$42.50	\$46,495.00	\$48.00	\$52,512.00
4	633E5100	Grooving for Durable Pavement Marking, 4"	653,051.000	Ft	\$0.45	\$293,872.95	\$0.68	\$444,074.68
5	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00

Total Bid Amount

\$475,115.45

\$669,242.68